Johnston County, North Carolina, Deed Book T-2:418, Bryant Adams to Jesse Adams, 7 May 1836; Register of Deeds Office, Smithfield; FHL microfilm 19,224, Family History Library, Salt Lake City.

Abstract

I Bryant Adams "having made choice of the house of my son Jesse Adams where I wish to spend the ballance of my life" convey to Jesse Adams and his heirs forever all my "property rights or Credits" including one feather bed and furniture, two trunks, and unspecified money.

I Jesse Adams acknowledge receipt of the consideration to furnish Bryant Adams with "a decent and Comfortable maintainance at my own house as long as he shall live."

7 May 1836, Bryant Adams, Jesse Adams

Witnesses: S.W.B. Adams, Jacob Woodall

Proved by oath of S.W.B. Adams in Johnston County Court, February Session 1842, before Wm Hen Guy CCC [Clerk of County Court]

Registered 5 May 1842